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REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA .

DATE: 9/29/89

FULL NAME __ SGT. JAMES E. GOODMAN s.s. vo. |GG

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS I

CITY ORANGE STATE TEXAS ZIP CODE 77630
DATE OF BIRTH 6/21/41 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)___ WHITE

OCCUPATION POLICE OFFICER

EDUCATION HIGH SCHOOL

WEIGHT 175 HEIGHT 5'10" RACE WHITE

COLOR OF HAIR BLACK COLOR OF EYES BROWN?

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS
MARRIED / / SINGLE / X/ NAME OF SPOUSE SINGLE (DIVORCED)
CHILDREN 2 ([

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
POST 401 ORANGE TEXAS ASSOCIATED ADVISOR  9/88 9/89

Chartered Organization ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 2 -3 DATE OF INCIDENT /988-%9 RESOLUTION 2

Type Resolution
. Internal (only Scouts Know)
Criminal action
. Court action
Probationary status
Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non=-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

(SIS N Sy

Check off list of attached documentation

N:O D&Diption of incident

2. Victim(s) statement

NOW 2 O eports .
Lo

proceedings
PHL KMgppger's statement
6. Official notification of termination
7. Found quilty/innocent by court CONFIDENTIAL
Council THREE RIVERS COUNCIL Signed A) d SEP 7 1989

v SCOUT =XECUTIVE -
3828r-eko-11/3/838 r. STARON
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November 26, 1990

Mr. Johnny W. Atkins
Scout Executive
Three Rivers Council, No. 578

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Dear Johnny:

S6T. JAMES E. GOODMAN

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR

~ CONF016716



JAMES GOODMAN

On October 11 o'clock a.m. I talked to Mr. Johnnv Atkins, Scout Executive

29,
nf Council 578.

Mr. Atkins indicated James Goodman was indicted, and had beea fired from his

job with the police department.

When they got ready to bring this to trial, thev discovered that the statute
of limitations had run out and therefore, no legal action took place.

We are placing this information in our file, so we will have it in the future
sheculd we need it.

Paul Ernst
bg

October 31, 1990
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October 4, 1390

Mr. Johnny W. Atkins
Scout Executive
Three Rivers Council, No. 578

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JAMES E. GOODMAN

Dear Johnny:

I have not heard from you for quite some time concerning the above named
individual. I would hope that the legal action would have been completed by
this time, since it has gone on for approximately a vear.

We would like newspaper clippings or court records indicating the cutcome of
the legal action and any sentencing which may have been imposed.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul £rnst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service N
ag | ~
cc: South Central Region, Sum SCR Meny, iv g, -
“Tos 1990 .
N ORi gy
R 1 ’ - :: L ,“
— -
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READY FOR FILE
AP 121990

JULIE FigtDER
April 12, 199C
Mr. Johnny W. Atkins
Scout Executive
Three Rivers Council, Ho. 5783
PERSONAL AND CCONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JAMES Z. GOODMAN

Dear Johnny:
This 18 just another follow up conceruning the above named Ilundividual.
We last heard from you iz aid December and woundered 1f the legal

action had now been completed. If so, we would like newspaper
articles or court records which would substantiate the cutcone.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

3£
ce: South Central Rezion, Sum SCR
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

214.580-2000
December 18, 1989
Mr. Johnny W. Atkins
Scout Executive
Three Rivers Council, No. 578
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JAMES E. GOODMAN

Dear Johnny:

Sometimes things take a long time for completion, but I am following
up on the above named individual. -

In September, vou sent us material related to this individual
indicating that he was charged with sexual acts with youth and had
been suspended as a police officer. If the legal action is now
completed, we would like the outcome of that action.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

: ‘ /- ,
Paul Ernst, Director Mﬂ£ .S Wﬂac’/of a0

Registration Service
if

cc: South Central Region ;V é;
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. . .
to set hearing .

» .
b . I EEC LY
for Goodman

By REALCCA SHOCKLEY

Stall Raportar

Orange officialy and Sgt. Jnmea Goodiman will (ace off
for a second time as the suspended police officer appeals
his case to the city’s civil service cornmision.

According to stale law, a civil secvice cornunission
henring rmust be conducted and a decision rendered -
within 30 days of Goodinan's letter of oppeal, flled Aug. |
29. The costunission {s sialed to meet at 4 pan. Thursday
at the Orange Police Department to sel a hearing date.

Three commissioners presitde on the board chaired by
Denn Grant. Other conunissioners are Art Adamson and
the Mev. Clarence Breaux,

The henring itsclfl 1s a public meeling and will operate
much like a regular court hearinp, according lo state

law. e e e
Slate law restricts the hecaring lo. thase (our aliega-

tlons Orange. Police .Chiel- SmneKiltrell filed ngainst

Goodsnan on.Aug., 22, which include two nllegotions of ~

homesexual. misconduct. withmiinors, Laking dellvery of —
a controlled subslance and making alcohot available to " -

minors..
Evidence may be presented however, lo substantiale

those nilegntions, recording to Killiell’s altorney John |

Cash Swunith.

"“The charges submitted nre the ouly ones you can pro-
ve, but vou can bring In any evidence you want to
substantiate those charges,” Smith said.

Stale law allows that the conumnissioners may
deliberate in private, hosvever,

Smith sald the commissinn’s last conlested case, in
which he presided, was against GGoodman in 1977 snd he
expects this one ta be sinilar o style.

“They held It at night in a ¢outtresm over at the coun-
ty courthouse and it was (ull (of on-Inukers),” he salif. “'{
presutne they'll do the saine thing this time.” [ |

And Cash sald that since Gondinan hag called the hear-
Ing only two things cowld prevent it {rrm laking place: a

mutally ngreed postponemient or a grand jury indict-

. ment againat Goodinian,
The Orange Cotmty Attarney’s Office has been in-

vestigating Goodman {or sever al months but no criminal

charges have been [lled. ‘
A grand Jury indlcunent, now thal woultd cause some

o o 5,

Ploasn sne HEARING, poge 7A

4

' ® Hearing to be sct for Goodny

Continued fram gage tA

" problems,” Cash said. * i
. ngyer would be faced wit'rlx.h;:ttirx?;
him on the witness stand under oath
:ggm&x‘amd&nony could be used
S an i
Dracosi y later c.n.minal
“The lawyer would h :
q.uesqon as to whether ?1? :ar:teeadl
him on the stand,” Cash said. “He
could opt to not put him on the stand.
and pigad the Fifth Amendment like
Inacriminalcase. . . [na criminal
case the deh'berating body can't yse
that against him, they can't consider
the fact that he wouidn't testify, byt
not so in a civil case. You 'c:m

scream and hoiler about the fm:t'
Umt.ho wo.n’t get on the stand and
uscnlf. agawst him in a civil case

The conunissigners are required
by law te decide whether Goodman
should be permnanently dismissed
from the department, tetnporarily
suspended or restored to his
position,

) If Goodman is reinstated he is en-
mled‘to_[u!l compensation {ur the ac-
tual time and benefits lost during his
suspension.

If the comumission elects to sus-
pend or dismiss him, Goodinan may
appeal the case again to a distriet
court,

AN

-8

CONF016723



Appeal Jétteris
legality do'ubled

By REBECCA SHOCKLEY
Stalt Reporter .

Orange Police Spt. James Goodman last week not only
denied the allegalions of misconduct that the city has fil-
ed agninst himn, but refuted the legality of the letter In
which those allegations were made.

Outside off icials, however, said they betieve Gaodman
may have waived I.n right to appeai the case vy filing an:

improper letter hirsetf,

Goodman, 4 ld-year-veteran of the Orange Police‘

Depz:xrtmcnt. was indefinitely 3uspended Aug. 17 on four
administrative charges of violating cjvij service rules.

In a letter dated Aug. 22, Orange Police Clijef Sam Kit-.

trell accused Goodman of twe Incidents of homosexua]
misconduct with tninors, taking dellvery of controlled
substances ang making alcohol available lo tninors,

Goodman replied last week with a three-page appeal
letter that stated he not only denied the charges, but
categorized why each charge was invalid. He also re-
quested his cdiate re-instatement based on the
city’'s noncompliance with the law,

ccording to state law, the city is required tg "file a-

ten staternent wity the commission giving the
reasens for the suspension” within 120 hours of the.
aniginal notifications, Within that letter, the department.
head must "“point aut each civil service rule alleged to
have been violated by the suspended fire fighter or
police officer ang tnust decribe the alleged acts of the
person ... It ig not sufficient for the department head
inerely to refer to the provisions of the rujes alledged to
have been violated,” according to state Igw.

Goodman hag alleged that the city failed to comply
with this statute because Kittrell's order of Suspension
“does not describe the acts factuaily or specifically, and
does not allege the narne or Identity of the persons” |n-
valved, He coacluded in his appeal that, according to

“What they (the city) do have to put in the letter |3 a
Plecse see APPEAL, poge 7A

R

2A  The Orange Leader Sun

September 3, 1989

® Appeal letters legality doubted

, Lontinyed trom page 1A

- list of the rule violations they {Good-
Inan) are being charged with and
then a statement of fact, a summary
enaugh to give notice of the Incident,
and notice of his right to appeal,”
Lelord said, “That's about all they

- bave to have in the letter.” .

Delord said case law has shown
that specific information is not re.
quired, especially when the incident
involves minars whose ldentity is
nratected under law.

“It's nol like an indictment where
the charges have ty be the same as
the materiat Presented te the
- hoard,” he aded,

John Cash Seuith, the atlorney ap-
painted by the city to represent Kit-
trell in the appeal hearing, said the
cily omitted the names of the
Juveniles involved In the allegations.
because it “is trying very hard lo
protect™ themn, ’

. Cash added that the city provided
¢ Goodman's lawyer, Louis Dugas,

 with depositions and affidavits from

.- wilnesses to the incidents,

“We weren't required tg do that,
but we did that to be sure we gave
them enough infurmation to know
¢ specifically what incidents we were
referring to but then again to protect
these kids from Retting sineared all
uver the media,” he said. “They
have mare than enough informnation
to know what we are referring tu."

A lawsuit aginst the city  of
fouston substantiated that the civil
service charges aginst an officoer
that involved juveniles *'did nol need
¢ ta meet the precision or technicality

of a criminal indictment,"”

Goudman has also alleged that the
city failed lo make other material
"poinls clear including alleging a
cuipable mental stale, the exact
location ang ownership of his home
and lhe exact Texas Penal Code
violations in Question, items which
are also required for z criminal
orocedure,
T Smith, who is a long-time civil
" lawyver and served as a commijs-
sfoner on an appeaj hearing (iyod-
man hadd over an unrelated incident
- n 1977, said the information (Jood-
L onan s requesting is not required in
" a civil procedure.
“The burden of prool required in a
~ivil case is not nearly to the extent
+ ~lacriminal case.” Smith said. " Al]

the civil service commission has to
be convinced Is that these incidents
tnore than likely happened — It's a
civil burden not a criminaj burden,’”

Several Texas lawsuits have
established that civil service com-
missions need not meet criminal
case requirements, including one
against Fort Worth's civi] service
conmunission and one aginst
Houston’s commission,

Dugas declined to comment on
why the infarmation wag requested.

"“That stuff about the chief {omit-
ling information) — that's just an
argunent and I don't think it wij
hold its water,” Delord said. *1
think (the civil service cornunission )
will just deny (his appeal) and then
he can use it for the. basis for a
district court lawsult, which isn't a
bad legal move.™

Il the civil service commission
does deny Goodinan's appeal, he can
appeal it to a district court, accor-
ding to slate law. .

And while Goodmian has cited defi-
ciencies in  Kiltrell's suspension
order against him, Delord said
Gaodtnan may have nullified his
right ta appeat by omutting informa-
Lion of his gwn.

In his letter to the Orange Civil
Service Comunissien, Goodman
states that he denies the truth of
each allegation but never expiicitly
requests 2 hearing,

Uelord said that Goudman's let-
ter is required to include two
statements: one denying the
charpes, their validity or the
jurisdictional right of the comynis.
siut,  and another staternent re-
questing a hearing either before the
lucal comunission or a third-party
mediator,

“You can't just say ‘l appeal
because vour letter is insufficient,” '
Del.ord said. “1f they don't request a
hearing then the civif service com-
mission cannot hear the case
because they do not have any
jurisdiction,

Dugas declined to cenrunent gon
whether the lotter meets the request
requirements.’

The requirements, DelLord said,
were established by a cage against
the city of Plano, which CLEAT at-
torneys lost in 1985,

“{f he didn't do it then it makes no
difference what (the city's) letter
states because he didn't praperly ap-
peal his case,” Delorg added.

CONF016724
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Goodman, 40, has denied the
accusations against him. He had
,.appealed his suspension, but his

Kittrell, in a letter filed accord-
" ing to Civil Service Commission

¢+ rules, listed reasons for the sus-
Goodman is a 14-year veteran

resignation ends the appeal proc-
* of the department who served as

- ess.

an adviser of the department's
Boy Scout Explorer post and

served as a Crime Stoppers pro-

gram spokesman.

receiving illegal drugs at his

viding alcohol to minors and
.home.

assault with juvenile males, pro-

i pension as allegations of sexual.
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ORANYR Le A&.&.

-/6-29
Former Ora’ncre:

officer mdlcted

By PATRICIA WILSON ° . D2
Stail Reporier . ks
Former Orange Police Sgt. James Goodman was in<
dicted Friday on two separate charges of mdecency with
a child.
- According to inflictments handed down by a grand

,)ury held over from last month, Goodman, 40, engaged

in sexual relations thh two 17-year-old boys on dxfferem.
occasions.

Judge Buddie Hahn, 260th District Court, set bond at
$20,000. on each charge. Goodman was booked and
released from the Orange County Jail Friday afternocon:

Neither Goodman nor his attorney, Louis Dugas, could
be reached for comment Friday evening.

Goodman resxgned from the Orange Police Deparb..

ment last Friday, ending his appeal of an indefinite

.suspension. A Civil Service Commission hearing was ...
scheduled for later this month, but Goodman’s resxgna- :
-tion canceled it. - "

" He was placed on indefinite suspension Aug. 17 after .

mvestxgatxons revealed alleged homosexual activities . ":
with minors and taking delivery of illegal drugs, accor- .

ding to a letter f{iled with the commission.

. The letter, filed by Orange Police Chief Sam mmen o
also charged Goodman with making alcoholic beverages . -

. available to minors in his home. The violations reported- .

ly dated back to November 1987.

County Attorney Steve Howard said the grand jury did .

not hear any other pleadings and declined further

‘comuments.

After he was suspended; Goodman filed an appeal 1et1
ter denying the allegations of homosexual activities with

miners and druf use. He also claimed that the notifica-
" tion of suspension did not comply with state law.

But the appeal was voided when Goodman resigned

" from the police department.

I A . | o 2 |

»
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Cecember 13, 1989

Mr. Johonv Y. Atkins o
Sccur Executlve

Threa vers louncil, Ne. 573

PIRSCHAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: JAMZS Z. GRODMANM

Dear Johnny:

Sometizmes things take a loug time for completlion, but t aa faellaowing
up oa the above named individual.

Ia 3Septemoer, vou sent us naterial related to this indiviigal
indicating that he was charged with sewmual acts witn youth and had
been susgpended as a pollce officer. If the lezal acrtionm is now
coapleted, we would lilke the outcome of that actioan.

Thanks for your tels iz coapleniag this file.

Slncerely,

Pavl Ernst, Director ¢ W L=

Rezistratlion Service wenv

3F DE\J

4= :‘{
(}Fﬂ&ﬂ'

cc: South Central Regionm gﬁﬁx
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BEADY FOR FILE

Nl

=t

222 141339

A. GRAVES

September 15, 1989 &S\QD
NS

Mr. Johnny W. Atkins
Scout Executive
Three Rivers Council, No. 578

PERSOMAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: James E£. Goodman
Dear Johnny:

We appreciate all the good information which you recently sent concerning the
above named individual. This is most helpful as we establish a file for
refusal of registration in the future.

The only material we still need is the cutcome of the legal action concerning
Mr. Goodman. We would like to have newspaper cTippings or court records, once
the legal work is completed.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: South Central Region

CONF016729



o o
JAMES E. GOODMAN FILE

Monday, August 28, 1989

On returning from Top Hands Meeting, Bill Bailey came to see me with the
attached newspaper article related to Sgt. Goodman oeing suspended from the
Orange Police Department. Bailey has visited with the Orange Police Chief and
found that the alleged offenses had not involved any current Explorers and had
not taken place at an Explorer meeting or activity. One boy involved at one
time had been a member of the Post.

Tuesday, August 29, 1989

At 11:00 a.m. Bill Bailey and I met with Orange Police Chief Sam Kitrell
to discuss Sgt. Goodman's suspension. Chief Kitrell gave us the attached
Memorandum and said that the case was currently before the Orange County Grand
Jury. He also said that Goodman had been relieved as Associate Advisor:of the
Post sponsored by the Orange Police Department. o

I talked with Area Director Marc Reynerson and gave him the information
that had been obtained.

I called for Regional Director Richard Bentley and talked with Wayne
Taylor and gave him the details.

Wednesday, August 34, 1989

Talked with Council Commissioner about the infommation on Mr. Goocdman. Tried
to reach the Council President but he was out of his office.

Friday, September 1, 1989

The Council President signed the attached letter to Goodman and it was
mailed Registered Mail with a return receipt requested.

All information was mailed to Paul Ernst.

z%;%%7f-z§1Aj['Cizg;é%éiil"
Johnny W. Atkins

Scout Executive
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MEMORANDUM
TO: Sergeant James Goodman
FROM: Sam Kitrell, Chief of Police

SUBJECT: Grounds For Your Indefinite Suspension

From Duty

You have been indefinitely suspended from duty
without pay, as of August 18, 1989.

Pursuant to Sec. 143.052(c) of the Local
Government Code, you are entitled to a written statement -
giving the reasons for your suspension. You have been
suspended from duty because of violation of certain sections
and subsections of the Rules of Firemen's and Policemen's
Civil Service Commission adopted by the Civil Service
Commission of the City of Orange which are hereinafter set

! out, with the violations set forth thereunder.

Section 80. Grounds for remcoval from classified
service. The following are declared to be grounds for
discharge and removal of an employee from the classified
service:

(6) acts showing lack of good moral character;
{8) conduct prejudicial to good order;
You are charged with acts showing lack of good
moral character and conduct prejudicial to good order as

follows: : ,

e \\\'

/’ 1. On or about Nov. 21, 1987, you engaged in an v
! illegal sexual assault at home with a male under the age of
17, which is a violation of-Section 22.011 of_the penal

code;

e
"M e

v
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2. In late 1988, and in the first four months of 1989,
you engaged in an illegal sexual assault at home with another
male under the age of 17, a violation of Section 22.01l of the
penal code. .

3. At your home during 1988 and 1989, you knowingly made
alcohiolic beverages available to minors who consumed those
beverages at your home, which is a violation of V.T.C.A.
Alcoholic Beverage Code, Section 106.00.

4. On three occasions in the year 1989, you took delivery
at your home of an illegal substance, or drug, which is a viola-
tion of The Controlled Substance Act, Art. 4476-15, Section

4.041.

A copy of this statement hag been filed with the Fire-

fighters and Police Officers Civil Service Commission of the City

of Orange, and you may appeal this indefinite suspension in writing

to said commission within ten (10) days after receiving a copy of

this statement, or "if you choose, you may, within the same time

period, elect to appeal to an independent third-party hearing

examiner instead of to the Commission. If you elect to appeal to

a hearing examiner, you will waive all rights of appeal to a

district court except for certain limited circumstances as detailed

in subsection (j) of Section 143.057 of the Local Government Code.

The above actions are related to criminal activity and

render you unfit for further service in the Orange Police Department.

All of the above acts have been
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discovered within 180 days of the date of your suspension on

August 18, 1989.

at

cc:

S Fitttl

Sam Kitrell, Chief of Police
City of Orange, Texas

Rece ved in person on the Zizzday of August,
4:45°P .

i

1989

James Goodman

Orange Civil Service Commissiocon
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Filed with the Firefighters and Police Officers Civil Service
Commission of the City of Orange at 3 /S o'clock p.m. the 22nd day
of August, 1989.

o

D{@m \%%MZ

Sam Kittrell, Chief of Police
City of Orange, Texas

: .
Received and filed the 22~ day of August, 1989 at J:/5 M.

/)

Oirector of Firefighters and
Police Officers Civil Service
Commission - City of Qrange, Texas
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T nree Klvers Louncilt INO. 2/ 8
Boy Scouts of Aigerica

BRI

> .'n

o

4650 Cardinal Drive Beaumont, Texas 77705-2797
409-842-5240 or 735-2836

>

August 30, 1989

Mr. James E. Goodman
Orange, Texas 77630

Dear Mr. Goodman:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request
that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for

American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within 60 days
of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting
your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The

procedures for review are attached.

Sinceraly yours,

//Z/./.]/(/ZO?L/W/QQ

Howard G. Nichols, Jr.
Prasident

CONF016736
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APPENDIX C o3

APPLICANT PROCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW
OF DECISION DENYING REGISTRATION

[f registration is refused, the applicant may request a review of this
decision. This request must be in the form of a written request from
the individual which includes his or her version of the facts support-
ing the claim that registration should not have been denied.

Upon receipt of the written request for review, the president of the
local council shall appoint a committee to review the situation.

The appointed committee should review the facts as presented, and,
in addition, may interview any persons whose testimony might assist
the committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct

decision.

A confidential report will be given to the applicant setting forth the
decision of the committee.

The applicant may—if he or she does not agree with the decision —
request a review from the regional director by submitting a written
request for such a review within 30 days of the receipt of the local
council decision. .

If the regional review does not satisfy the applicant, he or she may
ask for further review by the National Council by submitting a writ-
ten request for such a review within 30 days of the receipt of the
regional decision. The decision by the National Council is final.
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Three Rivers Co
Boy Scouts of A

cil No. 578

rlc:a

,..- - B LT SRR T R

4650 Cardmal Drive Beaumont Texas 77705-2797
409-842-5240 or 735-2836

August 29, 1989

National Council, BSa
1325 Walnut Hill Drive
P.O. Box 152879

Irving, Tx. 75@15-2@79

Dear Sirs:

Please remove from your membership and cancel publications for the folleowing
adult leader registered in Post 491 (E-2401l) as an Associate Advisor.

James E. Goodman I
Orange, Tx. 77630
Our Scout Executive, Mr. Jonnny Atkins, requested that this leader be deletad
from our records and national records. I delated him on Transmittal 89@8@0L

t will be sent to the National Office shortly.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

_ Sincerely, ‘ 'W.‘jﬁ y |
/ "’:a \chrv)' (vv LA /;p 7 " 7\’)
Peggyvxmgr \ oo // '57‘;/
Registrar - L EA ) ;%i/ : 7/
AN SN )
“ > ~ | <§£ ///
L /A
& L@ & 8( o [ //77/}, Z / //v,»/
A ( . '
s ,\bﬂl_é\(’ , /*f/‘
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